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STRENGTH  
IN EVERY STEP
Built on strong foundations and 
shared values, our brands progress 
with resilience and confidence  
over time.
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OUR PRESENCE

Serving over 7,000 Diners Daily  
Across 13 Cities in Asia
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FOCUS  
IN EVERY MOVE
Guided by clarity and intent, we take 
deliberate steps that enable progress 
and unlock opportunities, even in 
challenging environments.



OUR MILESTONES

1987
OUR BEGINNING
Flagship JUMBO Seafood 
outlet opened at East Coast 
Seafood Centre in Singapore

2013
OVERSEAS 
EXPANSION 
Flagship 
JUMBO 
Seafood 
outlet opened  
in Shanghai

2002
START OF 
GROWTH
Second JUMBO 
Seafood outlet 
opened at 
Riverside Point 

2010
MAIDEN M&A
Acquired NG AH 
SIO Bak Kut Teh

2008
SCALING UP FOR 
EXPANSION
Established JUMBO 
Central Kitchen

2011
VENTURING 
INTO 
AUTHENTIC 
TEOCHEW 
CUISINE
Chui Huay Lim 
Teochew Cuisine 
opened at Chui 
Huay Lim Club

2015
GOING 
PUBLIC
Listed on SGX 
Catalist

2017
START OF 
FRANCHISING
First JUMBO 
Seafood franchise 
outlet opened in 
Ho Chi Minh City 

2018
ENTRY INTO ASIA
Expansion of JUMBO Seafood 
outlets in Asia - Beijing, 
Shanghai, Fuzhou, Taipei City, 
Bangkok and Ho Chi Minh City

BEING A FRANCHISEE
Brought Tsui Wah Cha Chaan 
Teng into Singapore

2019
BIRTH OF 
CHAO TING
First Chao Ting 
Pao Fan outlet 
opened in 
Singapore

2020
FIRST INORGANIC 
EXPANSION POST-LISTING
Acquisition of Kok Kee 
Wonton Noodle in Singapore
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AWARDS AND ACCOLADES
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AWARDS AND ACCOLADES
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PURPOSE  
IN EVERY ACTION
Purpose anchors our decisions and 
actions, turning steady progress into 
sustainable growth.











SUSTAINABILITY REPORT

STAKEHOLDER ENGAGEMENT

JUMBO prioritises accountability and transparency with key stakeholders to gain insights into their perspectives 
and concerns, as we recognise that effective stakeholder engagement is essential for enhancing sustainability 
practices and generating lasting business value. The following table outlines JUMBO’s primary stakeholder 
groups and our strategies for engaging with them.

Stakeholder Key Stakeholder 
Concerns Our Responses Engagement 

Method Frequency

Customers •	 Clean and 
safe dining 
environment 

•	 Food hygiene 
and safety 

•	 Affordable and 
quality food 

•	 Quality of service 
•	 Innovative 

products to suit 
changing tastes 
and preferences

•	 Establish strict 
protocols for food 
safety and handling  

•	 Conduct internal and 
external audits on 
food quality and safety 
standards  

•	 Foster brand loyalty 
by improving customer 
satisfaction and 
engagement 

•	 Regular launch of 
new product offerings 
and innovative outlet 
concepts

•	 Online customer 
feedback 
channels, 
including via 
JUMBO website’s 
feedback page, 
email and Google 
Form survey 

•	 Social media 
•	 TripAdvisor and 

Google reviews 
•	 Feedback forms 

on websites and 
in outlets

•	 Throughout 
the year

Employees •	 Workplace 
inclusivity and 
safety 

•	 Fair and 
competitive 
compensation 

•	 Training 
and career 
development 
opportunities

•	 Conduct training 
programmes to equip 
employees with the 
necessary skillset and 
knowledge in food 
safety and workplace 
safety  

•	 Tailored programmes 
for leadership 
development  

•	 Conduct performance 
and career 
development reviews 
for employees

•	 Training and 
development 
programmes 

•	 Team bonding 
activities

•	 Throughout 
the year

•	 Performance 
review sessions

•	 Twice a year

Suppliers •	 Maintain a 
positive business 
partnership 

•	 Clear 
communication 
of expectations 
regarding quality 
and business 
conduct

•	 Due diligence 
assessment on 
vendors prior to 
onboarding 

•	 Perform reviews and 
audits on suppliers 

•	 Quality of product 
inspection at the 
point of delivery with 
prompt communication 
on quality lapses

•	 Supplier code of 
conduct 

•	 Vendor 
evaluation form 

•	 Supplier 
declaration 

•	 Supplier survey 
and feedback 

•	 Monthly survey 
and feedback 
of top suppliers 
from employees

•	 Throughout 
the year
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SUSTAINABILITY REPORT

Governance Targets

Material Factor FY2025 Targets Status FY2025 Performance Update

Anti-Corruption 
and Regulatory 
Compliance 

Maintain zero incidents of 
corruption

Met No incidents of corruption  

Achieve zero incidents of 
non-compliance with laws 
and regulations

Met No incidents of non-compliance with 
laws and regulations

Supply Chain 
Management 
(Environmental 
and Social)

Achieve a 100% response 
rate from outlets and the 
central kitchen in completing 
quarterly pulse checks on 
the top 5 suppliers

Met 100% response rate from outlets 
and the central kitchen to perform 
quarterly pulse checks on the top 5 
suppliers’ performance

Customer Data 
Protection

Maintain zero substantiated 
complaints concerning 
breaches of customer 
privacy and loss of customer 
data

Met No complaints concerning loss of 
customer data

 

Material Factors Targets Short-term 
(FY2026)

Medium-term
(FY2027-
FY2030)

Long-term
(Beyond 
FY2030)

Anti-Corruption 
and Regulatory 
Compliance

Maintain zero incidents of 
corruption

Achieve zero incidents of 
non-compliance with laws 
and regulations

Supply Chain 
Management 
(Environmental 
and Social)

By FY2027, assess the top 50 
key suppliers on ESG standards 
and address all material negative 
impacts
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SUSTAINABILITY REPORT

Marketing and Labelling
JUMBO recognises the importance of transparency in our marketing and labelling practices for our restaurant 
outlets and our lifestyle brand, Love, Afare, which sells a range of packaged sauces and spice mixes. We 
adhere to local laws and regulations set by the SFA when it pertains to marketing and labelling. Mandatory 
information, such as ingredients, including additives, net quantity of food, our company name and address, is 
indicated on the label on our pre-packed sauces and spice mixes. 

In FY2025, there were zero incidents of non-compliance with regulations and/or voluntary codes concerning 
product and service information and labelling as well as marketing communications, including advertising, 
promotion and sponsorships.

Focusing on Customer Targets

Material Factor FY2025 Targets Status FY2025 Performance Update

Product Quality 
and Safety

Maintain zero SFA suspensions and 
zero incidents of non-compliance 
with health and safety regulations 
or voluntary codes

Met No SFA suspension and no      
non-compliance with health and 
safety regulations or voluntary 
codes  

Customer 
Engagement

Increase the number of JUMBO 
Rewards members by 15% yearly 

Met There was an increase of 15% in 
the number of JUMBO Rewards 
members

80% of self-managed outlets in 
Singapore are to attain a passing 
score for the Mystery Diner program

Not Met  73% of self-managed outlets 
in Singapore attained a passing 
score for the Mystery Diner 
program

Marketing and 
Labelling

Maintain zero incidents of non-
compliance with regulations and/
or voluntary codes concerning 
product and service information 
and labelling as well as marketing 
communications

Met No incidents of non-compliance 
with regulations and/or voluntary 
codes
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DIRECTORS’ STATEMENT
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INDEPENDENT AUDITOR

The independent auditor, Foo Kon Tan LLP, has expressed its willingness to accept re-appointment.

On behalf of the Board of Directors

ANG KIAM MENG

DR. TAN KHEE GIAP

9 January 2026













STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION
As at 30 September 2025
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�»�C� �X�ò�l�l� �×� ���X�l�w�±� �¥�X�:�w�•�j�X�ò�l�X�I�l�±� �;�•�ò�a�X�š�ò�•�±�X�w�:�X�ò�l���X�¥�C�w�¹�a���X��� �X�•� �ò���X�I�l�X���w�l�Z�¹�l���±�I�w�l�X�Ò�I�±�C�X�±�C� �¥� �X���l�ò�l���I�ò�a�X�¥�±�ò�±� �j� �l�±�¥�^

The Group The Company
Note 2025 2024 2025 2024

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

ASSETS

Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents 4  37,541 46,383  2,123 2,191
Trade and other receivables 5  10,779 9,318  7,861 15,004
Other investments 6  8,372 9,215 5,242 5,064
Inventories 7  3,640 2,475  – –

 60,332 67,391 15,226 22,259

Non-current assets
Trade and other receivables 5 – –  30,210 30,203
Investment in subsidiaries 8 – –  5,424 5,424
Investment in associates 9  1,116 1,313 – –
Goodwill 10  2,596 2,596 – –
Intangible assets 11  831 873 – –
Right-of-use assets 12  48,615 20,049 – –
Property, plant and equipment 13  31,220 28,094 – –
Club memberships  238 238 – –
Deferred tax assets 14  2,270 1,253 – –

 86,886 54,416 35,634 35,627
Total assets 147,218 121,807 50,860 57,886



STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION
As at 30 September 2025
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�»�C� �X�ò�l�l� �×� ���X�l�w�±� �¥�X�:�w�•�j�X�ò�l�X�I�l�±� �;�•�ò�a�X�š�ò�•�±�X�w�:�X�ò�l���X�¥�C�w�¹�a���X��� �X�•� �ò���X�I�l�X���w�l�Z�¹�l���±�I�w�l�X�Ò�I�±�C�X�±�C� �¥� �X���l�ò�l���I�ò�a�X�¥�±�ò�±� �j� �l�±�¥�^

The Group The Company
Note 2025 2024 2025 2024

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 15  25,248 26,231 225 152
Provision for reinstatement costs 16  4,697 3,710 – –
Lease liabilities 17 9,357 12,101 – –
Bank borrowings 18  3,264 5,211 1,040 1,020
Income tax payable 26  3,271 4,458 – –
  45,837 51,711 1,265 1,172

Non-current liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities 14  472 90 – –
Lease liabilities 17 43,534 10,771 – –
Bank borrowings 18  4,311 7,587 – 1,040
  48,317 18,448 – 1,040
Total liabilities 94,154 70,159 1,265 2,212

Capital and Reserves
Share capital 19  41,642 41,642 41,642 41,642
Treasury shares 20  (3,336) (2,994) (3,336) (2,994)
Currency translation reserve 21  (593) (472) – –
Merger reserve 22  (2,828) (2,828) – –
Share-based payment reserve 30 – 30 –
Retained earnings  19,606 16,964 11,259 17,026
Equity attributable to owners  

of the Company  54,521 52,312 49,595 55,674
Non-controlling interests 8  (1,457) (664) – –
Total equity  53,064 51,648 49,595 55,674
Total liabilities and equity 147,218 121,807 50,860 57,886















































































NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
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6	 OTHER INVESTMENTS

The Group The Company
Note 2025 2024 2025 2024

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Investments at amortised cost A 493 1,520 – –

Investments at FVTPL:
- Quoted debt investments B  6,927 6,810 5,242 5,064
- Quoted equity securities B  692 635 – –

7,619 7,445 5,242 5,064

Investments at FVTOCI:  
- Quoted debt investments C  – 250 – –
- Unquoted equity investment D  260 – – –

260 250 – –
8,372 9,215 5,242 5,064

	 The movement reconciliation during the year is as follows:

Investments at
amortised cost

Investments at
FVTPL

Investments at
FVTOCI Total

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

The Group

At 1 October 2023 18,655 8,863 250 27,768
Additions 642 – – 642
Fair value gains (Note 24) – 295 – 295
Interest income (Note 24) 476 – – 476
Disposal (18,204) (1,713) – (19,917)
Translation differences (49) – – (49)
At 30 September 2024 1,520 7,445 250 9,215
Additions  1,659 –  260  1,919 
Fair value gains (Note 24) –  174 (1) 173
Interest income (Note 24)  15 – –  15 
Disposal  (2,694) –  (249)  (2,943)
Translation differences  (7) – – (7)
At 30 September 2025  493  7,619  260  8,372 







































NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
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22	 MERGER RESERVE

	 Merger reserve represents the difference between the nominal amount of the share capital of the 
subsidiaries at the date on which they were acquired by the Company and the purchase consideration 
paid by the Company for the acquisition using the principles of merger accounting applicable to 
business combination under common control.

23	 REVENUE

2025 2024
$’000 $’000

The Group

At a point in time:
Sale of food and beverages 188,963 188,690 
Franchise income 50 349 

189,013 189,039

Over time:
Royalty income 1,259 1,379 

190,272    190,418 

24	 OTHER INCOME

2025 2024
$’000 $’000

The Group

Government grants 1,173 1,887
Interest income^ 540 703
Management fees received from associates (Note 28(ii)) 297 248
Fair value gain on other investments (Note 6) 173 295
Sponsorships 427 285
Insurance claims 121 79
Gain on lease termination 1,373 19
Writeback of provision for reinstatement (Note 16) 283 115
Others 576 522

4,963 4,153

	 ^	 Includes interest income from “other investments” (Note 6) of $15,000 (2024 - $476,000).



NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
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25	 OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES

2025 2024

$’000 $’000

The Group

Cleaning services, repairs and maintenance 4,111 3,860

Credit card commission 3,442 3,463

Donation expenses 161 337

General supplies 3,128 2,719

Professional fees 1,844 1,721

Transportation fees 1,029 975

Marketing expenses 2,347 1,471

Loss on associates struck off (Note 9) 155 –

Loss on disposal of property, plant and equipment 1,191 210

License fees 75 172

Insurance expenses 833 752

IT general expenses 1,431 820

Entertainment expenses 150 383

Foreign exchange loss, net 121 185

Other expenses 2,338 1,751

22,356 18,819









































STATISTICS OF SHAREHOLDINGS
As at 12 December 2025
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Total number of issued ordinary shares	 :	 613,682,743			 
Total number of issued ordinary shares excluding treasury shares	 :	 601,213,643
Total number of treasury shares	 :	 12,469,100
Percentage of treasury shares held against the total number of 
  issued ordinary shares excluding treasury shares	 :	 2.07%			 
Class of shares	 :	 Ordinary shares			 
Voting rights 	 : 	 On a poll: 1 vote for each ordinary share
Number of subsidiary holdings	 :	 Nil	

DISTRIBUTION OF SHAREHOLDINGS

Size of Shareholdings
No. of

Shareholders % No. of Shares %

1 - 99 0 0.00 0 0.00
100 - 1,000 173 9.66 103,580 0.02
1,001 - 10,000 745 41.60 4,924,483 0.82
10,001 - 1,000,000 843 47.07 54,540,392 9.07
1,000,001 AND ABOVE 30 1.67 541,645,188 90.09
TOTAL 1,791 100.00 601,213,643 100.00

TWENTY LARGEST SHAREHOLDERS	

No. Name No. of Shares %

1 JBO HOLDINGS PTE LTD 292,044,265 48.58
2 CITIBANK NOMINEES SINGAPORE PTE LTD 68,403,763 11.38
3 TAN GEE JIAN 42,254,900 7.03
4 BNP PARIBAS NOMINEES SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. 40,315,000 6.71
5 ANG HON NAM @ NG NAM TECK 11,503,892 1.91
6 SEE BOON HUAT 10,350,000 1.72
7 KOH AH SAY @ SEE BOON CHYE 8,178,700 1.36
8 PALM BEACH SEAFOOD RESTAURANT PTE LTD 8,000,000 1.33
9 DBS NOMINEES (PRIVATE) LIMITED 6,435,500 1.07
10 NG NAM HUAT 5,633,600 0.94
11 NG NAM SOON 5,633,600 0.94
12 NG SIAK HAI 4,081,304 0.68
13 NSH HOLDINGS PTE LTD 3,594,000 0.60
14 PHILLIP SECURITIES PTE LTD 3,514,500 0.58
15 TAN YONG CHUAN JACQUELINE 3,025,452 0.50
16 ONG KIAN KOK 2,800,000 0.47
17 CHRISTINA ANG CHWEE HUAN 2,532,042 0.42
18 NG CHEAU LEE 2,401,656 0.40
19 NYEO SAI JOO 2,301,766 0.38
20 ENG NAM HENG 2,301,104 0.38

TOTAL 525,305,044 87.38
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ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON  
DIRECTORS SEEKING RE-ELECTION

Mr. Ang Kiam Meng, Mr. Chan Hock Keng and Ms. Sim Yu Juan Rachel are Directors seeking re-election at 
the forthcoming AGM to be convened and held by way of electronic means on 26 January 2026 (collectively, 
the “Retiring Directors”).

Pursuant to Rule 720(5) of the Catalist Rules, the information relating to the Retiring Directors as set out in 
Appendix 7F of the Catalist Rules, is as set out below:

Mr. Ang Kiam Meng 
(“Mr. Ang”)

Mr. Chan Hock Keng
(“Mr. Chan”)

Ms. Sim Yu Juan Rachel
(“Ms. Sim”)

Date of appointment 4 February 2015 18 February 2025 17 February 2020

Date of last re-appointment 31 January 2023 Nil 31 January 2023

Age 63 57 36

Country of principal 
residence

Singapore Singapore Singapore

The Board’s comments on 
this appointment (including 
rationale, selection criteria, 
and the search and 
nomination process)

The Board has considered, 
among others, the 
recommendation of the 
NC and has reviewed 
and considered the 
contribution, expertise, 
experience, diversity 
of skillsets and 
commitment in the 
discharge of duties of 
Mr. Ang as Executive 
Chairman and Group 
CEO of the Company. 
The Board has reviewed 
and concluded that 
Mr. Ang possesses the 
experience, expertise, 
knowledge and skills to 
contribute towards the 
core competencies of 
the Board and existing 
businesses of the 
Group and is suitable 
for re-election as the 
Executive Chairman 
and Group CEO of the 
Company.

The Board has considered, 
among others, the 
recommendation of the 
NC and has reviewed 
and considered 
the contribution, 
expertise, experience, 
diversity of skillsets 
and commitment 
in the discharge of 
duties of Mr. Chan as 
Independent Director 
of the Company. The 
Board has reviewed 
and concluded that Mr. 
Chan possesses the 
experience, expertise, 
knowledge and skills to 
contribute towards the 
core competencies of 
the Board and existing 
businesses of the 
Group and is suitable 
for re-election as the 
Independent Director of 
the Company.

The Board has considered, 
among others, the 
recommendation of the 
NC and has reviewed 
and considered the 
contribution, expertise, 
experience, diversity 
of skillsets and 
commitment in the 
discharge of duties 
of Ms. Sim as Non-
Executive Director of 
the Company. The 
Board has reviewed 
and concluded that 
Ms. Sim possesses the 
experience, expertise, 
knowledge and skills to 
contribute towards the 
core competencies of 
the Board and existing 
businesses of the Group 
and is suitable for  
re-election as the  
Non-Executive Director 
of the Company.


























